
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1120
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2003
DEVELOPMENT OF SPORTS COMPLEX IN A. P.
AMBATI BRAHMANAIAH

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any assistance has been given to Andhra Pradesh during 2002-2003 and in 2003-2004 so far for the development of Sports complexes;

(b) if so, the details thereof ;

(c) the number of applications pending with the Government for assistance for the development of sports infrastructure i n various places in Andhra Pradesh ;

(d) the reasons therefor ; and

(e) the time by which these applications are likely to be cleared ?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI VIJAY GOEL )

(a) & (b) : The details of assistance released to Government of A.P during 2002-2003 and 2003-2004 (as on 3.12.2003) for various
sports infrastructure projects including sports complexes under the Scheme o f "Grants for Creation o f Sports Infrastructure" are at Annexure.

(c) to (e) : No application from Andhra Pradesh is pending with the Ministry . Proposals received but found deficient have been sent back to the State Government/ Other agencies for rectification and re-submission.

ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1120 FOR
9.12.2003 BY SHRI A.BRAHMANAIAH REGARDING DEVELOPMENT OF SPORTS COMPLEX IN A.P.

Sl.No.  Details of the project           Grant released

 2002-2003

1    Indoor Stadium  category-III at       Rs.13.74 lakh
 Karamchedu , Distt. Prakasam          (Ist instalment)

 2003-2004 ( As on 3.12.2003)

1      Indoor Stadium  category-III at       Rs.4.577 lakh
 Karamchedu, Distt. Prakasam           (IInd & Final Instalment)

2      Indoor Stadium  and playfields at     Rs.30.00 lakhs
 District Sports Complex , Warangal    (Ist instalment)

3      Indoor Stadium  at Fateh Maidan ,     Rs.60.00 lakh
 Hyderabad                             (Ist & Final instalment)


4      Indoor Stadium  at Gachibowli ,       Rs.60.00 lakh
 Hyderabad                             (Ist & Final instalment)

5      Outdoor Stadium at Gachibowli,        Rs.18.00 lakh
 Hyderabad                             (Ist & Final instalment)

6      Swimming Pool  at Gachibowli ,        Rs.60.00 lakh
 Hyderabad                             (Ist & Final instalment)

7      Indoor Stadium  at Yousufguda ,       Rs.60.00 lakh
 Hyderabad                             (Ist & Final instalment)

8      Cycling Velodrome , adjacent to       Rs.24.00 lakh
 Osmania University, Hyderabad         (Ist & Final instalment)

9      Indoor Stadium  at Saroor Nagar,      Rs.60.00 lakhs
 Hyderabad                             (Ist & Final instalment)

10     Swimming Pool  at District Sports     Rs.47.85 lakh
 Complex Hammakanda at Warangal        (Ist instalment)

11     Swimming Pool  at District Sports     Rs.17.50 lakh
 Complex at Nizamabad                  (Ist instalment)
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